IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION

GENERAL ORDER: 2020 D 22

SUBJECT: Orders of Protection Extension for Orders Expiring on May 18, 2020 through May

31, 2020

EFFECTIVE May 1, 2020, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

Absent any individual superseding order, it is hereby ordered, that any Emergency or Interim Order of Protection that is set to return and/or expire on May 18, 2020 through and including May 31, 2020, including those already automatically extended via General Order 2020 D 2 and General Order 17, is hereby extended, rescheduled and continued as follows.

Cases returning on May 18, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 17, 2020 Cases returning on May 20, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 18, 2020 Cases returning on May 21, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 19, 2020 Cases returning on May 21, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 22, 2020 Cases returning on May 22, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 22, 2020 Cases returning on May 26, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 25, 2020 Cases returning on May 27, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 26, 2020 Cases returning on May 28, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 29, 2020 Cases returning on May 29, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 29, 2020 Cases returning on May 29, 2020 are hereby extended and continued to June 29, 2020

All matters affected by this Order shall be entered into the official Clerk's Docket and into the LEADS system.

This Order shall apply to all Emergency and Interim Orders of Protection, including those already automatically extended via General Order 2020 D 2 and General Order 2020 D 17, returnable or set for Domestic Relations at the Daley Center and every district court including: District 2, District 3, District 4, District 5, and District 6. All such cases shall be returnable at the regularly scheduled return time on the above referenced dates as it corresponds with the originally scheduled return court date.

Dated the 4th day of May 2020. This Order shall be spread upon the records of this Court and published.

ENTERED:

S/Judge Grace G. Dickler, #1521
HON. GRACE G. DICKLER
Presiding Judge
Domestic Relations Division